Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 6

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS OF ENACTMENTS

PART II

AMENDMENTS OF OTHER ENACTMENTS

The Food and Drugs (Scotland) Act 1956

- In section 22 (notification of food poisoning), for the words "local health authority", wherever they occur, there shall be substituted the words " Health Board ", and, in subsection (1), for the words " medical officer for that area" there shall be substituted the words " chief administrative medical officer of the Board ".
- In section 24 (suspected food), for the words "medical officer of any local authority "and the words "medical officer", wherever they occur, there shall be substituted the words "designated medical officer or sanitary inspector", and, in subsection (3), for the words "local authority", in both places where they occur, there shall be substituted the words "Health Board".
- In section 58(1) (interpretation), in the proviso to the definition of " authorised officer ", for the words " medical officer " there shall be substituted the words " designated medical officer ".